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Free Delivery for orders over $26

Pickup for Tomorrow at 11:15 AM 

Popular Items

#1 Conquistador

$13.99

Oliver's Lunch B…

$13.99

#2 Godfather

$14.99

Zunzi's | Atlanta, GA
1971 Howell Mill Rd, Atlanta, GA

Scheduled Orders Only  

Next Available: Tomorrow at 11:15 AM  More Info

Sandwiches & Wraps

#1 Conquistador
French Bread, Chicken, Romaine
Lettuce, Tomato, Provolone,
Parmesan, Zunzi's Sauce, Zunzi's
Dressing$13.99

#2 Godfather
French Bread, Chicken, Boerewors
Sausage, Smoked Sausage, Romaine
Lettuce, Tomato, Provolone, Sheba
Tomato Sauce, Parmesan, Zunzi's
Sauce, Zunzi's Dressing

$14.99

#3 Fisherman's Deck
French Bread, Salmon, Romaine
Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Dank
Sauce, Zunzi's Sauce, Zunzi's
Dressing, Lemon Wedge$15.99

#4 Booty Roll
French Bread, Boerewors Sausage,
Grilled Onions, Grilled Peppers,
Zunzi's Gravy, Dank Sauce$14.99

#5 Bird Island
French Bread, Curry Chicken Salad,
Romaine Lettuce, Tomato, Red
Onion, Dank Sauce, Zunzi's Sauce,
Zunzi's Dressing$13.99

#6 Rising Sun
French Bread, Portobello
Mushrooms, Grilled Onions, Grilled
Peppers, Grilled Squash, Grilled
Zucchini, Hummus, Mixed Greens,
Avocado, Tomato, Zunzi's Sauce,

$13.99

#7 Johnny Roll
French Bread, Frikkadel Vegan
"Meatballs", Hummus, Mixed Greens,
Grilled Onions, Grilled Peppers,
Sheba Tomato Sauce, Zunzi's Sauce,
Zunzi's Dressing

$14.99

Bowls & Salads

Sandwiches & Wraps Bowls & Salads Spreads + Pita Wings & Dips Chips & Sweets Drinks Kids Meals

Your Order

Ready to go! 

Add items to get started

Buy a Gift Card Log In Create Account
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Oliver's Lunch Bowl
Your choice of Mashed Potatoes or
Rice + 1 Fill + 2 Sides (Side French
Bread, Miced Greens Salad, or
Grilled Veggies), Zunzi's Sauce,
Zunzi's Dressing

$13.99

Gaby's Greens Salad
Your choice of 1 Fill + Mixed Greens,
Tomato, Cucumber, Feta, Side
French Bread, Zunzi's Sauce, Zunzi's
Dressing$13.99

Bunny Chow
South African "Kota Loaf" Bread
Bowl, Old Indian Town Curry, Grilled
Onions & Peppers, Hummus, Mr's
Ball's Peach Chutney$14.99

Spreads + Pita

1 Spread + Pita
Choose: 1: Hummus, Avocado, Ziki,
Curry Chicken Salad + Pita (Includes:
Tomato, Cucumber, Red Onion)$7.99

2 Spread + Pita
Choose: 2: Hummus, Avocado, Ziki,
Curry Chicken Salad + Pita (Includes:
Tomato, Cucumber, Red Onion)$9.99

3 Spread + Pita
Choose: 3: Hummus, Avocado, Ziki,
Curry Chicken Salad + Pita (Includes:
Tomato, Cucumber, Red Onion)$11.99

4 Spread + Pita
Choose: 4: Hummus, Avocado, Ziki,
Curry Chicken Salad + Pita (Includes:
Tomato, Cucumber, Red Onion)$13.99

Wings & Dips

10 Wings (1 Flavor)
10 (Bone-In) wings with 1 flavor.
(Dips not included)

$14.99

15 Wings (2 Flavors)
15 (Bone-In) wings with 2 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$22.99

20 Wings (2 Flavors)
20 (Bone-In) wings with 2 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$29.99

30 Wings (3 Flavors)
30 (Bone-In) wings with 3 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$44.99

50 Wings (3 Flavors)
50 (Bone-In) wings with 3 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$74.99

75 Wings (3 Flavors)
75 (Bone-In) wings with 3 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$112.99

100 Wings (4 Flavors)
100 (Bone-In) wings with 4 flavors.
(Dips not included)

$149.99

Wing Dips
4oz, 8oz, or 16oz of your favorite
wing dips!

Wing Flavors
4oz, 8oz, or 16oz of your favorite
wing flavors!

Chips & Sweets

Zapp's Chips
New Orleans Kettle Style Chips

$1.99

Sweets
Sweet Street est. 1979

$2.99

Drinks

#1 Conquistador

Select Size
Please choose 1

REQUIRED

Served On
Please choose 1

REQUIRED

Sauce it up!
Please choose 1

REQUIRED

French Bread, Chicken, Romaine Lettuce, Tomato, 
Provolone, Parmesan, Zunzi's Sauce, Zunzi's Dressing

Regular

Make it a Large +$5.00

French Bread

Pita Wrap

Lettuce Wrap

1 Add to Cart $13.99
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South African Tea (24 oz)
Zunzi's Rooibos Blend Peach Tea

$2.29

Bottled Drinks (20oz)
Assorted Coca-Cola Products

$2.79

Yoo-Hoo
Original Founder's Favorite Drink

$1.99

South African Tea (Gallon)
Zunzi's Rooibos Blend Peach Tea

$11.99

Kids Meals

Juliet's Bitz & Glitz
Rice or Mashed Potatoes + Chicken +
Dank Sauce + Chips & Sweet + Drink

$7.99

Kindwich
Pita Sandwich + Chicken + Provolone
Cheese + Dank Sauce + Chips &
Sweet + Drink$7.99

Lil' Lekker
1 Spread + Pita + Chips & Sweet +
Drink (Choose 1: Hummus, Avocado,
Ziki, Curry Chicken Salad)$7.99

Family Meals

Small Oliver's Dinner (Serves …
Includes your choice of 1 Base, 1 Fill,
1 Side + French Bread, Bottle of
Zunzi's Dressing, Bottle of Zunzi's
Sauce$45.99

Large Oliver's Dinner (Serves …
Includes your choice of 1 Base, 2
Fills, 2 Sides + French Bread, Bottle
of Zunzi's Dressing, Bottle of Zunzi's
Sauce$55.99

Takeout Tubs

Small Takeout Tub (8oz)
8oz of Your Favorite Zunzi's Menu
Item

Medium Takeout Tub (16oz)
16oz of Your Favorite Zunzi's Menu
Item

Large Takeout Tub (32oz)
32oz of Your Favorite Zunzi's Menu
Item

Sauces

Sauce Bottles

$10.00

Sauce Sides

$0.50

Extras

Spreads & Fills

Please choose 1

Included

ADD ONS

SAUCE IT UP! (REGULAR)

MAKE IT RAIN! (EXTRA SAUCE)

SAUCE ON THE SIDE!

NO SAUCE!

NO Chicken

NO Romaine Lettuce

NO Tomato

NO Provolone Cheese

NO Zunzi's Sauce

NO Zunzi's Dressing

NO Parmesan Cheese

ADD Cucumber

ADD Red Onion

ADD Parmesan Cheese +$0.50

ADD Provolone Cheese +$1.00

ADD Feta Cheese +$1.00

ADD Avocado Spread +$2.00

ADD Hummus Spread +$2.00

ADD Ziki Spread +$2.00

ADD Grilled Onions + Peppers +$2.00

ADD Grilled Squash + Zucchini +$2.00

ADD Grilled Mushrooms +$2.00

ADD Chicken +$3.00

1 Add to Cart $13.99
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Order now on the Toast
Takeout app!

EXTRA SAUCES

ADD CHIPS & SWEETS

ADD DRINK

ADD Chicken +$3.00

ADD Smoked Sausage +$3.00

ADD Boerewors Sausage +$3.00

ADD Salmon +$3.00

ADD Curry Chicken Salad +$3.00

ADD Frikkadel VEGAN "Meatballs" +$3.00

XTRA Zunzi's Sauce +$0.50

XTRA Zunzi's Dressing +$0.50

XTRA Zunzi's VEGAN Saucy Dressing +$0.50

XTRA Mustafa Curry Sauce +$0.50

XTRA HOT-AS-SHIT! Sauce +$0.50

XTRA Dank Sauce +$0.50

XTRA Ziki Sauce +$0.50

XTRA Sheba Tomato Sauce +$0.50

XTRA Mrs. Ball's Peach Chutney +$0.50

XTRA Zunzi's Gravy (4oz) +$1.00

ADD Zapp's Regular Chips +$1.99

ADD Zapp's VooDoo Chips +$1.99

ADD Sweet Street Sandy's Amazing
Chocolate Chunk Cookie

+$2.99

ADD Sweet Street Chewy Marshmallow with
Brown Butter and Sea Salt

+$2.99

ADD South African Tea (Sweet) +$2.29

https://toasttakeout.page.link/oov3

